!
o

AR TCs ) COMMERCIAL FUNDRAISERFOR CHARITABLE PURPOSES
~Office of the Atto General

Reglstry of Charitablo Trusts 2000 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
Sacramento, CA 94203-4470 ’ {Californla Government Cede Section 12599)
STREETADDRESS: Failure to file annual financlal report by January 30 annually for each calendar
1300 1 Street, Room 1130 - ear of solicitation may result in fines or filing penalties as defined in Government Code
: %acramento&? 95814 70 . ion 12586.1 (Recently enacted).
elephone: 323-50'
financlal fi h t
Name and Address of Commercial Fundraiser: Name and (Addr%,of Charitable Organization or (iha itable F'ur?oses:
CF Number 414 : crNo.—EHA0 ke, NOMD
Facter Direct LTD Greenpeace, Inc. :
Name of Commercial Fundraiser C Name of Chanty
11500 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 540 702 H Street, NW, #300
Address of Commercial Fundraiser Address of Charity
Los Angeles CA 90064 Washington DC 20001
Clty, State, and ZIP Code of Commercial Fundraiser City, State, and ZIP Code of Charity
Telemarketing held (on) (from). 1172002 50 1012/31/2002 200
(Type of Activity) {Date or dates.must be shown)

1. REVENUE iy G
A. Cash contributions . _20,0%1.00

A.

B. Entertainment sales or admission charg B. .
C. Sales from products . C.
D. Advertisement sales D.
E. Membership fees E.
F. Other sources: (Specify)

a. Fa.

b. Fb.

c. Fe.

< _320,081.00
G. TOTALREVENUE . L il | . G.

2, EXPENSES .

A. Fees or commissions i A.
B. Salarles B.
C. Payroll taxes C.
D. Employee benefits . D

e e

Please see attached
breakdown of expenses

E. Cost of merchandise for resale
F. Cost of entertainment

G. Postage

H. Advertising

. Telephone

J. Rental of equipment

K. Facilities charge

Jrrrroeet

L. Penmits B ——
M. Other expenses: (Specify) : -
a. . Ma.
b. Mb.
C. Mec.
d. ' Md. .
N. TOTAL EXPENSES ‘ 2150l 0Oy,
3. Distribution or et o charitable organization or charitable purposes ! 07: mLﬁ_'DD Y

4. (a) Is any officer, director, partner or owner of the Commercial Fundraiser in any way affiliated with or control, dirdly or indirectly, the
charitable organization for which the Commercial Fundraiser has confracted to solicit?

O] Yes EI] No If*yes.” complete the following:
Name of officer, director, partner or owner of Name and address of Relationship of officer, etc.
Commercial Fundraiser charitable organization To charitable organization
(b) For each affiliation identified in 4(a), attach copy of the contract between the commercial fundraiser and the charity.

Under penalties of perjury, 1 declare that | have examined this report, including accompanying documents, schedules and statements, and to the best
A A (P ta .

Of R Nl 22 2 s mmeennb and_samnlal . )
- | (D 1/a/0?
Sigr Printed Name . Title ! Date
Thie tion for weniying {he ,distripution. ,
_ Ellext Mclen ‘ D) Ao
Sig: T ba Name Title i Date ~
- m| Smith- Glisc Stlisd. firrice Manoder

T / L - — fold 7 e
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Facter Direct Ltd
Campaign Expense Allocation

Printing
Postage
Telephone
Payroll

Employee benefits
Rent
Office manager

Utilities
Equipment
Recruitment

Computer Programming
Office expenses

P.S. Fee/Profit

Total

$213,011.00

4,946.24
12,471.31
11,717.75
72,927.68

$

$

$

$

$ 542455
$ 11,635.07
$ 25,248.28
$ 265835
$ 2,574.09
$ 1,813.20
3
$
$

1,540.10
47,970.78

12,083.58

$213,011.00

400962
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. HAIL TO: . COMMERCIAL FUNDRAISERFOR CHARITABLE PURPOSES
Office of the Attomey General
Bty of Charitablo Trusts 2000 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
*Sacramento, CA 942034470 ) (California Government Code Section 12539)
STREETADDRESS: Failure to file annual financlal report by January 30 annually for each calendar

1300 | Street,Room 1130

: C, 4
Télihone: o16) 35 4079

ection 12586.1 (Recently enacted).

An annual financial rt must

WEBSITEADDRESS: for each charity solicited for during
Name and Addres

gear of solicitation may result in fines or filing penalties ‘as defined in Government Code

Bre Brevlons Ealendar year.

f carmercial Fundralser:
CF Number “

Facter Direct LTD

Name of Commercial Fundraiser
11500 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 540

Address of Commercial Fundraiser

Name and Address of Charitable Organization or Charitable Purposes:
jg—- FEIN. Nom -5

CT No.

Greenpeace, Inc.
Name of Charity

702 H Street, NW, #300
Address of Charity

Los Angeles CA 90064 Washington DC 20001
City, State, and ZIP Code of Commercial Fundraiser City, State, and ZIP Code of Charity
Telemarketing held (on) (from) 6/1/2002 200 . to12/31/2002 200
(Type of Activity) (Date or dates. must be shown) *
1. REVENUE THAEG Fii o A
A. Cash contribufions LOLH2.00 4,
B. Entertainment sales or admission charges - B. .
C. Sales from products . C.
D. Advertisement sales D.
E. Membership fees E.
F. Other sources: (Specify)
a. Fa.
b. Fb.
c. Fe.
d. Fd 2 -
G. TOTALREVENUE %2 \H62.80,
2. EXPENSES
A. Fees or commissions A.
B. Salaries B.
C. Payroll taxes C.
D. Employee benefits . —— Do ‘
E. Cost of merchandise for resale — T
z. Iggztta c;feentertainment ) Please see attached
H. Advertising breakdown of expenses
I. Telephone ,
J. Rental of equipment
K. Facilities charge '
L. Permits ) : . 5 " -
M. Other expenses: (Specify) : -
a. Ma.
b. Mb.
C. Mec.
d. Md. o -
N. TOTALEXPENSES [A0LYIS- Dy,
3. Districution or net to charitable organization or charitable 'pufposes __..._%9_37 ‘@3, i

4. (a)

Is any officer, director, partner or owner of the Commercial Fundraiser in any way affiliated with or control, dirdly or indirectly, the

charitable organization for which the Commercial Fundraiser has contracted to solicit?

K1l Yes El] No If “yes.” complete the following:
Name of officer, director, partner or owner of Name and address of Relationship of officer, efc.
Commercial Fundraiser charitable organization To charitable organization
(b) For each affiliation identified in 4(a), attach copy of the confract between the commercial fundraiser and the charity.

Under penalties of perjury, 1 declare that | have examined this report, including accompanying documents, schedules and statements, and to the best

of m lete. ) :

o s Suvgel (%) 7l03
Signa! Printed_Name Title Date
This » fizalion for veylying the distbution. )
e Pl McPeake Lo el RS
Signe Prilﬂe:i Nans .Title . Date
L T ——— M

400963
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Facter Direct Ltd

Campaign Expense Allocation

Printing
Postage
Telephone
Payroll

Employee benefits
Rent
Office manager

Utilities
Equipment
Recruitment

Computer Programming
Office expenses

P.S. Fee/Profit

Total

$141,475.00

$ 3,285.14
$ 8,283.04
$ 7,782.55
$ 48,436.20

$ 3,602.81
$ 7,727.64
$ 16,769.09

1,765.59
1,709.63
1,204.27
1,022.89
31,860.64

8,025.52

L] =2 €A A P P P

141,475.00

e

400965



